January 2009 Rev 2 1/19
19
LD39150xx
Ultra low drop BiCMOS voltage regulator
Features
■ 1.5 A guaranteed output current
■ Ultra low dropout voltage (200 mV typ. @ 1.5 A
load, 40 mV typ. @ 300 mA load)

Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers
Order codes
Output voltages
DPAK (T&R) PPAK (T&R) DFN (1)
LD39150XX12 LD39150DT12-R LD39150PU12R 1.22 V
LD39150XX18 LD39150DT18-R LD39150PT18-R LD39150PU18R 1.8 V
LD39150XX25 LD39150DT25-R LD39150PT25-R LD39150PU25R 2.5 V
LD39150XX33 LD39150DT33-R LD39150PT33-R LD39150PU33R 3.3 V
LD39150XX LD39150PT-R LD39150PU-R ADJ from 1.22 to 5.0 V
1. Available on request.
Contents LD39150xx